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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 
Order Instituting Investigation on the 
Commission’s Own Motion on the Late 
2019 Public Safety Power Shutoff 
Events. 
 

 
 

Investigation 19-11-013 
 

 
 
E-MAIL RULING GRANTING CENTER FOR ACCESSIBLE TECHNOLOGY'S 

MOTION TO LATE FILE COMMENTS 
 
 

 

 

 

Dated November 25, 2020, at San Francisco, California. 

 
 
 
  /s/  REGINA M. DEANGELIS 

  Regina M. DeAngelis 
Administrative Law Judge 
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From: DeAngelis, Regina <regina.deangelis@cpuc.ca.gov>  
Sent: Wednesday, November 25, 2020 1:36 PM 
To: Sharon.Yang@libertyutilities.com; Andrea.Tozer@sce.com; kswitzer@gswater.com; 
DJ0Conklin@earthlink.net; DCheng@TURN.org; Edward@ucan.org; 
Malinda@ProtectOurCommunities.org; CLyons@sdge.com; Cathy@CalChoice.org; 
AirSpecial@aol.com; SKeehn@3CE.org; AGraf@AdamsBroadwell.com; Obiora, Noel 
<noel.obiora@cpuc.ca.gov>; William.Sanders@SFCityAtty.org; 
Ariel@UtilityAdvocates.org; John.Simon@pge-corp.com; Lrafii@buchalter.com; 
NSheriff@Buchalter.com; NSheriff@Buchalter.com; MSomogyi@GoodinMacBride.com; 
meganmmyers@yahoo.com; service@cforat.org; SChen@mceCleanEnergy.org; 
mpa@alcantar-law.com; Elisa.Tolentino@SanJoseCa.gov; 
NReardon@SonomaCleanPower.org; AlexiaR@PioneerCommunityEnergy.ca.gov; 
Peffer@BraunLegal.com; Jerome@CalCable.org; Jessica.Ralston@PacifiCorp.com; 
bce@alcantar-law.com; Diane Fellman (Consultant) <Diane.Fellman@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
JimRoss@r-c-s-inc.com; klc@alcantar-law.com; Kavya@UtilityDive.com; 
huntpt@outlook.com; Ratkiewich, Rosanne <Rosanne.Ratkiewich@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
MRW@MRWassoc.com; Regulatory@MCEcleanEnergy.org; Regulatory@ebce.org; 
cao.main@sanjoseca.gov; caleb.kelly@citadel.com; Edwin@Newtyn.com; 
TBusch@Jenner.com; JimTomlinson@dwt.com; BHauck@Jenner.com; 
CPUCfilings@jenner.com; Dan.Marsh@libertyutilities.com; 
Douglass@EnergyAttorney.com; Anna.Valdberg@sce.com; Carla.Peterman@sce.com; 
Case.Admin@sce.com; Kevin.Payne@sce.com; Nathanael.Gonzalez@sce.com; 
Phil.Herrington@sce.com; JWMitchell@MBarTek.com; liddell@EnergyAttorney.com; 
DDay@sdge.com; EBeaver@SDGE.com; KRaagas@sdge.com; 
CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com; Paul.Marconi@bves.com; 
SWilson@RiversideCa.Gov; ATC@ActonTownCouncil.org; 
JWiedman@PeninsulaCleanEnergy.com; RKoss@AdamsBroadwell.com; 
RNakasone@SFwater.org; Louie, Aaron <Aaron.Louie@cpuc.ca.gov>; Yang, Anna 
<Anna.Yang@cpuc.ca.gov>; Kim, Anne <Anne.Kim@cpuc.ca.gov>; Fisher, Arthur (Iain) 
<Arthur.Fisher@cpuc.ca.gov>; Hook, Charlyn A. <charlyn.hook@cpuc.ca.gov>; Hilla, 
Donald P. <Donald.Hilla@cpuc.ca.gov>; Podolinsky, Elizabeth 
<elizabeth.podolinsky@cpuc.ca.gov>; Burton, Henry <Henry.Burton@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
Ormond, Jamie <Jamie.Ormond@cpuc.ca.gov>; jf6@cpuc.ca.gov; Hagler, Justin 
<Justin.Hagler@cpuc.ca.gov>; Palmer, Leslie L. <Leslie.Palmer@cpuc.ca.gov>; Morgans, 
Lucy <Lucy.Morgans@cpuc.ca.gov>; Yergovich, Matthew 
<Matthew.Yergovich@cpuc.ca.gov>; Botros, Mina <Mina.Botros@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
Skinner, Nathaniel <nathaniel.skinner@cpuc.ca.gov>; Li, Pui-Wa <Pui-
Wa.Li@cpuc.ca.gov>; Cho, Raymond <Raymond.Cho@cpuc.ca.gov>; DeAngelis, Regina 
<regina.deangelis@cpuc.ca.gov>; O'Rourke, Shannon 
<Shannon.O'Rourke@cpuc.ca.gov>; Harahsheh, Talal <Talal.Harahsheh@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
Drew, Tim G. <tim.drew@cpuc.ca.gov>; Holzschuh, Tyler 
<Tyler.Holzschuh@cpuc.ca.gov>; legalassistant@turn.org; 
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AVCrawford@AkinGump.com; CCannon@AkinGump.com; 
JWiseman@AkinGump.com; James@UtilityAdvocates.org; Alyssa.Koo@pge.com; 
Ann.Kim@pge.com; Charles.Middlekauff@pge.com; ServiceList.cpuc@PerkinsCoie.com; 
JWWD@pge.com; Kenneth.Lee@pge.com; MCade@Buchalter.com; 
Michael.Lewis2@pge.com; Mike.pezone@pge.com; WSO3@pge.com; 
taylor.storer@pge.com; V2M4@pge.com; WAG9@pge.com; Marg@Tobiaslo.com; 
Andy.Umana@att.com; DavidJMiller@att.com; jeffrey.mondon@att.com; 
mc2534@att.com; Saira.Pasha@att.com; Kevin.Ashe@HKlaw.com; 
LDolqueist@Nossaman.com; Tara.Kaushik@HKlaw.com; 
vidhyaprabhakaran@dwt.com; SteveGreenwald@dwt.com; Jerry.Huerta@pge.com; 
RegRelCpucCases@pge.com; MEAe@pge.com; Brett.Kawakami@EBmud.com; 
MBrandt@ebce.org; ASlipski@cforat.org; CESA_Regulatory@StorageAlliance.org; 
philm@scdenergy.com; Tiffany.M.Lin@CCO.SCCgov.org; Luisa.Elkins@SanJoseCa.gov; 
yue-han.chow@sanjoseca.gov; Berlin@SusieBerlinLaw.com; cmkehrein@ems-ca.com; 
CMartinson@Counties.org; CReheis@wspa.org; peffer@braunlegal.com; 
cbermel@politico.com; Ende, Julia <Julia.Ende@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
Fernandez@BraunLegal.com; Laura.McWilliams@sen.ca.gov; 
regulatory@braunlegal.com; blaising@braunlegal.com; LMH@esLawFirm.com; 
RL@esLawFirm.com; SGN@esLawfirm.com; abb@eslawfirm.com; JJG@ESlawFirm.com; 
Joy.Mastache@smud.org; Noll, Anthony <Anthony.Noll@cpuc.ca.gov>; Bout, Danjel 
<Danjel.Bout@cpuc.ca.gov>; Singh, Devla <devla.singh@cpuc.ca.gov>; Dunton, 
Drucilla "Dru" <Drucilla.Dunton@cpuc.ca.gov>; Wu, Mabel <Mabel.Wu@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
Chen, Xuan (Cindy) <Xuan.Chen@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
ATrowbridge@DayCarterMurphy.com; CaliforniaDockets@PacifiCorp.com 
Cc: ALJ Docket Office <ALJ_Docket_Office@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ Process 
<alj_process@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ_Support ID <alj_supportid@cpuc.ca.gov> 
Subject: I.19-11-013 (2019 PSPS OII) Email Ruling Granting CforAT's Motion to Late 
File Comments 
 
To Service List: 
 
This email ruling serves to grant the November 13, 2020 motion to late file opening 
comments by Center for Accessible Technology (CforAT).  CforAT states in its motion 
that it discovered that the opening comments filed on October 16, 2020 were not the 
final version of the document.  CforAT further states it has reviewed the document for 
substantive changes and notes that there are none.  CforAT’s late-filed opening 
comments are accepted for filing.  
 
Thank you 
 
The docket office shall formally file this ruling. 
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IT IS SO RULED. 
 
Regina M. DeAngelis 
Administrative Law Judge 
California Public Utilities Commission 
regina.deangelis@cpuc.ca.gov 
 
Notice: This communication may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information for the use of the intended 
recipient(s).  Unauthorized use or disclosure is prohibited.  If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the 
sender and destroy all copies of the communication.  
 
From: Woodford, Kate <kwoodford@cforat.org>  
Sent: Friday, November 13, 2020 10:00 AM 
To: Melissa Kasnitz <mkasnitz@cforat.org> 
Cc: Sharon.Yang@libertyutilities.com; Andrea.Tozer@sce.com; kswitzer@gswater.com; 
DJ0Conklin@earthlink.net; David Cheng <DCheng@turn.org>; Edward@ucan.org; 
Malinda@protectourcommunities.org; CLyons@sdge.com; Cathy@calchoice.org; 
AirSpecial@aol.com; SKeehn@3ce.org; AGraf@AdamsBroadwell.com; Obiora, Noel 
<noel.obiora@cpuc.ca.gov>; William.Sanders@sfcityatty.org; 
Ariel@utilityadvocates.org; John.Simon@pge-corp.com; Lrafii@buchalter.com; 
NSheriff@buchalter.com; MSomogyi@goodinmacbride.com; 
MeganMMyers@yahoo.com; service account <service@cforat.org>; 
SChen@mceCleanEnergy.org; mpa@alcantar-law.com; Elisa.Tolentino@sanjoseca.gov; 
NReardon@sonomacleanpower.org; AlexiaR@pioneercommunityenergy.ca.gov; 
Peffer@braunlegal.com; Jerome@calcable.org; Jessica.Ralston@pacificorp.com; 
bce@alcantar-law.com; Diane Fellman (Consultant) <Diane.Fellman@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
JimRoss@r-c-s-inc.com; klc@alcantar-law.com; Kavya@UtilityDive.com; 
huntpt@outlook.com; Ratkiewich, Rosanne <Rosanne.Ratkiewich@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
MRW@mrwassoc.com; Regulatory@mcecleanenergy.org; Regulatory@ebce.org; 
cao.main@sanjoseca.gov; caleb.kelly@citadel.com; Edwin@newtyn.com; 
TBusch@jenner.com; JimTomlinson@dwt.com; BHauck@jenner.com; 
CPUCfilings@jenner.com; Dan.Marsh@LibertyUtilities.com; 
douglass@energyattorney.com; Anna.Valdberg@sce.com; Carla.Peterman@sce.com; 
Case.Admin@sce.com; Kevin.Payne@sce.com; Nathanael.Gonzalez@sce.com; 
Phil.Herrington@sce.com; JWMitchell@mbartek.com; liddell@EnergyAttorney.com; 
DDay@sdge.com; EBeaver@sdge.com; KRaagas@sdge.com; 
CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com; Paul.Marconi@bves.com; SWilson@riversideca.gov; 
ATC@actontowncouncil.org; JWiedman@PeninsulaCleanEnergy.com; 
rkoss@adamsbroadwell.com; RNakasone@SFwater.org; Louie, Aaron 
<Aaron.Louie@cpuc.ca.gov>; Yang, Anna <Anna.Yang@cpuc.ca.gov>; Kim, Anne 
<Anne.Kim@cpuc.ca.gov>; Fisher, Arthur (Iain) <Arthur.Fisher@cpuc.ca.gov>; Hook, 
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Charlyn A. <charlyn.hook@cpuc.ca.gov>; Hilla, Donald P. 
<Donald.Hilla@cpuc.ca.gov>; Podolinsky, Elizabeth 
<elizabeth.podolinsky@cpuc.ca.gov>; Burton, Henry <Henry.Burton@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
Ormond, Jamie <Jamie.Ormond@cpuc.ca.gov>; jf6@cpuc.ca.gov; Hagler, Justin 
<Justin.Hagler@cpuc.ca.gov>; Palmer, Leslie L. <Leslie.Palmer@cpuc.ca.gov>; Morgans, 
Lucy <Lucy.Morgans@cpuc.ca.gov>; Yergovich, Matthew 
<Matthew.Yergovich@cpuc.ca.gov>; Botros, Mina <Mina.Botros@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
Skinner, Nathaniel <nathaniel.skinner@cpuc.ca.gov>; Li, Pui-Wa <Pui-
Wa.Li@cpuc.ca.gov>; Cho, Raymond <Raymond.Cho@cpuc.ca.gov>; DeAngelis, Regina 
<regina.deangelis@cpuc.ca.gov>; O'Rourke, Shannon 
<Shannon.O'Rourke@cpuc.ca.gov>; Harahsheh, Talal <Talal.Harahsheh@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
Drew, Tim G. <tim.drew@cpuc.ca.gov>; Holzschuh, Tyler 
<Tyler.Holzschuh@cpuc.ca.gov>; legalassistant@turn.org; 
AVCrawford@akingump.com; CCannon@akingump.com; JWiseman@akingump.com; 
James@utilityadvocates.org; Alyssa.Koo@pge.com; Ann.Kim@pge.com; 
Charles.Middlekauff@pge.com; ServiceList.cpuc@perkinscoie.com; JWWD@pge.com; 
Kenneth.Lee@pge.com; MCade@buchalter.com; Michael.Lewis2@pge.com; 
Mike.pezone@pge.com; WSO3@pge.com; taylor.storer@pge.com; V2M4@pge.com; 
WAG9@pge.com; Marg@tobiaslo.com; Andy.Umana@att.com; DavidJMiller@att.com; 
jeffrey.mondon@att.com; mc2534@att.com; Saira.Pasha@att.com; 
Kevin.Ashe@hklaw.com; LDolqueist@nossaman.com; Tara.Kaushik@hklaw.com; Vid 
Prabhakaran <vidhyaprabhakaran@dwt.com>; SteveGreenwald@dwt.com; 
regrelcpuccases@pge.com; MEAe@pge.com; Brett.Kawakami@ebmud.com; 
MBrandt@ebce.org; Adrian Slipski <ASlipski@cforat.org>; 
CESA_Regulatory@storagealliance.org; PhilM@scdenergy.com; 
Tiffany.M.Lin@cco.sccgov.org; Luisa.Elkins@sanjoseca.gov; yue-
han.chow@sanjoseca.gov; Berlin@susieberlinlaw.com; cmkehrein@ems-ca.com; 
CMartinson@counties.org; CReheis@wspa.org; cbermel@politico.com; Ende, Julia 
<Julia.Ende@cpuc.ca.gov>; Fernandez@braunlegal.com; Laura.McWilliams@sen.ca.gov; 
Regulatory@BraunLegal.com; Scott Blaising <blaising@braunlegal.com>; 
LMH@eslawfirm.com; RL@eslawfirm.com; SGN@eslawfirm.com; abb@eslawfirm.com; 
JJG@eslawfirm.com; Joy.Mastache@smud.org; Noll, Anthony 
<Anthony.Noll@cpuc.ca.gov>; Bout, Danjel <Danjel.Bout@cpuc.ca.gov>; Singh, Devla 
<devla.singh@cpuc.ca.gov>; Dunton, Drucilla "Dru" <Drucilla.Dunton@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
Wu, Mabel <Mabel.Wu@cpuc.ca.gov>; Chen, Xuan (Cindy) <Xuan.Chen@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
ATrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com; californiadockets@pacificorp.com 
Subject: I.19-11-013 (PSPS OII) CforAT's Motion to Late File Comments 
 
To all known parties of I.19-11-013 
 
Please find attached,CforAT's Motion to Late File Comments COS and the Comments in 
PDF/A format that was filed with the Docket Office today. 
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CforAT discovered that the comments we filed on October 16th, 2020 were not the final 
version. With the permission of ALJ DeAngelis, CforAT has reviewed the document for 
substantive changes and noted that there are none. So, we are re-submitting these 
comments with the Notice. 
 
If you experience difficulties accessing these documents or have questions, please feel 
free to contact me. 
 
Thank you. 
 

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

                               6 / 6

http://www.tcpdf.org

